Lewiston-Auburn Lead Program: Projects Funded 2015-2017

Data Accurate as of: 8/1/2017
City Address # Units  Clearance Date Unit Sizes
City of Auburn
Auburn 8 Fairmount Avenue 9/8/2015 2-2 Bedroom

Auburn 297 Turner Street
Auburn 22 Newbury Street
Auburn 52 Fourth Street
Auburn 87 Sixth Street
Auburn 143 Madison Street
Auburn 14 High Street
Auburn 55-59 Summer Street
Auburn 430 Court Street
Auburn 73-75 School Street
Auburn 243 Main Street
Auburn 9 Myrtle Street
Auburn 38 Fifth Street
Auburn 43 Union Street
Auburn 337 Garfield Road
Auburn 22 Fairmount Avenue
Auburn 34 Whitney Street

9/24/2015 1-2 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom
3/16/2016 2-4 Bedroom
3/28/2016 3-3 Bedroom
3/1/2016 1-2 Bedroom
3/18/2016 Owner Occupied and 1-2 Bedroom
5/23/2016 2-3 Bedroom
12/21/2016 Owner Occupied and 2-3 Bedroom
5/25/2016 2-1 Bedroom, 1-2 BR, 1-4BR
7/8/2016 1-3 Bedroom, 1-4 Bedroom
8-1 Bedroom
5/10/2016 2-3 Bedroom
2-2 Bedroom
9/23/2016 2-2 Bedroom
11/22/2016 Private Home
4/21/2017 Private Home
2-3 Bedroom

N R P NNNONPAPWDNNREWDNDNDN

PLEASE NOTE: Housing Units were considered "LEAD SAFE" at the Date of Clearance.

Units are Not Considered "LEAD FREE" and New Lead Hazards could develop.

To help keep residents safe, The owner has been provided with:

Paint Testing Data and an Essential Maintenance Plan to Keep the Units LEAD Safe.
**|t is the tenant's responsibility to Notify the Owner if paint is damaged at their residence.

L-A Lead Program Office
513-3126 xt.3251

1of2




City

Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston

Lewiston

Lewiston-Auburn Lead Program: Projects Funded 2015-2017

Address

City of Lewiston
96 Elm Street

79 Maple Street

44 O'Connel Street
158 Spring Street
333-339 Pine Street
54 Knox Street

18 -20 Arch Avenue
30 Central Avenue
220 Blake Street

30 Webster Street
115 Howe St.(75 Walnut)
74 Birch Street

66 Shawmut St.(166 Pine)
142 College Street

76 Howard Street
102/104 Knox Street
4 Cloutier Street

172 Pine Street

94 Knox Street
131-133 Ash Street
37 Spruce Street

67 Maple Street

18 College Street

208 Pine Street

87 Howe Street

146 Pierce Street
24-26 Howard Street
172-176.5 Blake Street
36 Nichols Street
36-38 College Street
108 Pierce Street
59-61 Jefferson Street
100 College Street
63-65 Howe Street
171 College Street

165-167 Bartlett Street

# Units

U'IUJCDUJCDUJBNUJOOCDUJI—‘WUJ

[ERY
w

A PR WNULIOONO

10

Data Accurate as of:

Clearance Date

7/16/2015
7/28/2015
7/28/2015
11/16/2015
8/4/2016
11/23/2015
2/11/2016

11/28/2016

8/11/2016
5/30/2017
12/28/2016
3/28/2017
9/7/2016
12/2/2016
3/7/2017
2/23/2017
12/28/2016
9/29/2016
1/20/2017

7/22/2016
11/30/2016

1/25/2017
6/28/2017

3/7/2017

6/28/2017

20f2

8/1/2017

Unit Sizes

1-2 Bedroom, 1-3 BR, 1-4BR
Owner Occupied Units
Private Home

3-3 Bedroom

3-1 Bedroom, 3-2 Bedroom
4-3 Bedroom, 4-4 Bedroom
2-2 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom

Owner Occupied and 1-3 Bedroom

10-3 Bedroom

3-1 Bedroom

6-2 Bedroom

3-3 Bedroom

3-2 Bedroom, 1-4 Bedroom
3-2 Bedroom

4-1 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom

1-1 Bedroom, 4-2 BR, 4-3BR, 4-4BR

3-1 Bedroom, 6-2 Bedroom
2- 4 Bedroom

8- 3 Bedroom

4-2 Bedrrom, 1-4 Bedrrom
Owner Occupied Units

3-3 Bedroom

1-2 Bedroom

2-1 Bedroom, 2-3 Bedroom
2-1 Bedroom, 2-3 Bedroom
3-1 Bedroom, 7-2 Bedroom
3-3 Bedroom

3-1 Bedroom, 12-2 Bedroom
1-3 Bedroom, 2-4 Bedroom
6-1 Bedroom, 1-2 BR, 1-3 BR

3-1 Bedroom, 6-2 BR, 1-3 BR, 1-4 BR

2-1 Bedroom, 2-3 Bedroom
4-2 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom
1-1 Bedroom, 5-2 Bedroom
4-2 Bedroom, 3-3 Bedroom

4-3 Bedroom, 4-4 Bedroom



