Lewiston-Auburn Lead Program: Projects Funded 2015-2017

Data Accurate as of:

8/1/2017

			3, 1, 231,
Address	# Units	Clearance Date	Unit Sizes
City of Auburn			
8 Fairmount Avenue	2	9/8/2015	2-2 Bedroom
297 Turner Street	2	9/24/2015	1-2 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom
22 Newbury Street	2	3/16/2016	2-4 Bedroom
52 Fourth Street	3	3/28/2016	3-3 Bedroom
87 Sixth Street	1	3/1/2016	1-2 Bedroom
143 Madison Street	2	3/18/2016	Owner Occupied and 1-2 Bedroom
14 High Street	2	5/23/2016	2-3 Bedroom
55-59 Summer Street	3	12/21/2016	Owner Occupied and 2-3 Bedroom
430 Court Street	4	5/25/2016	2-1 Bedroom, 1-2 BR, 1-4BR
73-75 School Street	2	7/8/2016	1-3 Bedroom, 1-4 Bedroom
243 Main Street	8		8-1 Bedroom
9 Myrtle Street	2	5/10/2016	2-3 Bedroom
38 Fifth Street	2		2-2 Bedroom
43 Union Street	2	9/23/2016	2-2 Bedroom
337 Garfield Road	1	11/22/2016	Private Home
22 Fairmount Avenue	1	4/21/2017	Private Home
34 Whitney Street	2		2-3 Bedroom
	City of Auburn 8 Fairmount Avenue 297 Turner Street 22 Newbury Street 52 Fourth Street 87 Sixth Street 143 Madison Street 14 High Street 55-59 Summer Street 430 Court Street 73-75 School Street 243 Main Street 9 Myrtle Street 38 Fifth Street 43 Union Street 337 Garfield Road 22 Fairmount Avenue	City of Auburn 8 Fairmount Avenue 2 297 Turner Street 2 22 Newbury Street 2 52 Fourth Street 3 87 Sixth Street 1 143 Madison Street 2 14 High Street 2 55-59 Summer Street 3 430 Court Street 4 73-75 School Street 2 243 Main Street 8 9 Myrtle Street 2 38 Fifth Street 2 37 Garfield Road 1 22 Fairmount Avenue 1	City of Auburn 8 Fairmount Avenue 2 9/8/2015 297 Turner Street 2 9/24/2015 22 Newbury Street 2 3/16/2016 52 Fourth Street 3 3/28/2016 87 Sixth Street 1 3/1/2016 143 Madison Street 2 3/18/2016 14 High Street 2 5/23/2016 55-59 Summer Street 3 12/21/2016 430 Court Street 4 5/25/2016 73-75 School Street 2 7/8/2016 243 Main Street 8 9 9 Myrtle Street 2 5/10/2016 38 Fifth Street 2 9/23/2016 337 Garfield Road 1 11/22/2016 22 Fairmount Avenue 1 4/21/2017

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u>: Housing Units were considered "LEAD SAFE" at the Date of Clearance.

Units are Not Considered "LEAD FREE" and New Lead Hazards could develop.

To help keep residents safe, The owner has been provided with:

Paint Testing Data and an Essential Maintenance Plan to Keep the Units LEAD Safe.

**It is the tenant's responsibility to Notify the Owner if paint is damaged at their residence.

L-A Lead Program Office 513-3126 xt.3251



Lewiston-Auburn Lead Program: Projects Funded 2015-2017

			Data Accurate as of:	8/1/2017
City	Address	# Units	Clearance Date	Unit Sizes
Oity	City of Lewiston	" Office		01111 01200
Lewiston	96 Elm Street	3	7/16/2015	1-2 Bedroom, 1-3 BR, 1-4BR
	79 Maple Street	3	7/10/2015	Owner Occupied Units
	44 O'Connel Street	1	7/28/2015	Private Home
	158 Spring Street	3	11/16/2015	3-3 Bedroom
	333-339 Pine Street	6	8/4/2016	3-1 Bedroom, 3-2 Bedroom
	54 Knox Street	8	11/23/2015	4-3 Bedroom, 4-4 Bedroom
	18 -20 Arch Avenue	3	2/11/2016	2-2 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom
	30 Central Avenue	2	2,11,2010	Owner Occupied and 1-3 Bedroom
	220 Blake Street	10	11/28/2016	10-3 Bedroom
	30 Webster Street	3	,,	3-1 Bedroom
	115 Howe St.(75 Walnut)	6	8/11/2016	6-2 Bedroom
	74 Birch Street	3	5/30/2017	3-3 Bedroom
Lewiston	66 Shawmut St.(166 Pine)	6	12/28/2016	3-2 Bedroom, 1-4 Bedroom
	142 College Street	3	3/28/2017	3-2 Bedroom
	76 Howard Street	5	9/7/2016	4-1 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom
Lewiston	102/104 Knox Street	13	12/2/2016	1-1 Bedroom, 4-2 BR, 4-3BR, 4-4BR
Lewiston	4 Cloutier Street	9	3/7/2017	3-1 Bedroom, 6-2 Bedroom
Lewiston	172 Pine Street	2	2/23/2017	2- 4 Bedroom
Lewiston	94 Knox Street	8	12/28/2016	8- 3 Bedroom
Lewiston	131-133 Ash Street	5	9/29/2016	4-2 Bedrrom, 1-4 Bedrrom
Lewiston	37 Spruce Street	2	1/20/2017	Owner Occupied Units
Lewiston	67 Maple Street	3		3-3 Bedroom
Lewiston	18 College Street	1	7/22/2016	1-2 Bedroom
Lewiston	208 Pine Street	4		2-1 Bedroom, 2-3 Bedroom
Lewiston	87 Howe Street	4	11/30/2016	2-1 Bedroom, 2-3 Bedroom
Lewiston	146 Pierce Street	10	1/25/2017	3-1 Bedroom, 7-2 Bedroom
Lewiston	24-26 Howard Street	3	6/28/2017	3-3 Bedroom
Lewiston	172-176.5 Blake Street	15		3-1 Bedroom, 12-2 Bedroom
	36 Nichols Street	3		1-3 Bedroom, 2-4 Bedroom
	36-38 College Street	8	3/7/2017	6-1 Bedroom, 1-2 BR, 1-3 BR
	108 Pierce Street	11		3-1 Bedroom, 6-2 BR, 1-3 BR, 1-4 BR
	59-61 Jefferson Street	4		2-1 Bedroom, 2-3 Bedroom
	100 College Street	5		4-2 Bedroom, 1-3 Bedroom
	63-65 Howe Street	6	- 1:	1-1 Bedroom, 5-2 Bedroom
Lewiston	171 College Street	7	6/28/2017	4-2 Bedroom, 3-3 Bedroom
Lewiston	165-167 Bartlett Street	8		4-3 Bedroom, 4-4 Bedroom